
Type Task Force Name/Agency Name Contact Name Email Phone

OWI Adams County OWI Task Force Lt. Ryan Greeno ryan.greeno@co.adams.wi.us 608-339-3304

Adams County Sheriff's Office

Adams Police Department

Town of Rome Police Department

OWI Barron County OWI Task Force Chris Fitzgerald chris.fitzgerald@co.barron.wi.us 715-637-6737

Barron County Sheriff's Department

Chetek Police Department

Cumberland Police Department

Rice Lake Police Department

Turtle Lake Police Department

OWI Brown County OWI Task Force Karl Ackerman karlac@greenbaywi.gov 920-448-3217

Green Bay Police Department

Brown County Sheriff's Office

De Pere Police Department

Hobart-Lawrence Police Department

Ashwaubenon Public Safety

OWI Buffalo/Pepin Countywide Traffic Safety Task Force - OWI Inv. Lee Engfer lee.engfer@co.buffalo.wi.us 608-685-6243

Buffalo County Sheriff's Office

Osseo Police Department

Durand Police Department

OWI Chippewa County OWI Task Force Lt. Mitchell Gibson mgibson@co.chippewa.wi.us 715-726-7826

Chippewa County Sheriff's Office

Chippewa Falls Police Department

OWI Columbia County OWI Task Force Capt. Jody Ward jward@wdpd.com 608-253-1611

Wisconsin Dells Police Department

Columbia County Sheriff's Office

Lodi Police Department

Portage Police Department

Randolph Police Department

OWI Crawford Countywide Traffic Safety Task Force - OWI Deputy James Hackett jhackett@crawfordcountywi.org 608-326-0266

Crawford County Sheriff's Office

Prairie du Chien Police Department

OWI Dane County OWI Task Force Lt. Daniel Furseth fursethd@ci.deforest.wi.us 608-846-6655

DeForest Police Department

Stoughton Police Department

Maple Bluff Police Department

Monona Police Department

McFarland Police Department

Verona Police Department

Shorewood Hills Police Department

Oregon Police Department

Madison Police Department

Town of Madison Police Department
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Sun Prairie Police Department

Cottage Grove Police Department

Wisconsin State Patrol

Capitol Police

UW-Madison Police Department

OWI Dodge County OWI Task Force Lt. Chad Enright cenright@co.dodge.wi.us 920-386-4126

Dodge County Sheriff's Office

Horicon Police Department

Mayville Police Department

Lomira Police Department

Watertown Police Department

Neosho/Rubicon/Ashippun Police Department

Iron Ridge Police Department

Juneau Police Department

OWI Fond du Lac County OWI Task Force Ryan Waldschmidt ryan.waldschmidt@fdlco.wi.gov 920-929-7604

Fond du Lac County Sheriff's Office

Fond du Lac Police Department

North Fond du Lac Police Department

Ripon Police Department

Waupun Police Department

OWI Green County OWI Task Force Lt. Karalee Phillips phillipsk@greensheriff,con 608-328-9587

Green County Sheriff's Office

Albany Police Department

Brodhead Police Department

Monroe Police Department

Monticello Police Department

New Glarus Police Department

OWI Jefferson County OWI Task Force Capt. Jerry Haferman jerryh@jeffersoncountywi.gov 920-674-7358

Jefferson County Sheriff's Office

Jefferson Police Department

OWI La Crosse Countywide Traffic Safety Task Force - OWI Lt. Patrick Hogan hoganp@cityoflacrosse.org 608-789-7208

La Crosse County Sheriff's Department

La Crosse Police Department

UW-La Crosse Police Department

Onalaska Police Department

Holmen Police Department

La Crosse County Health Department

OWI Manitowoc County OWI Task Force Lt. Nick Reimer nreimer@manitowoc.org 920-686-6655

Manitowoc County Sheriff's Office

Manitowoc Police Department

Two Rivers Police Department

OWI Marathon Countywide Traffic Safety Task Force - OWI Andrew Hartwig andrew.hartwig@ci.wausau.wi.us 715-261-7980

Rothschild Police Department

Wausau Police Department
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Kronenwetter Police Department

Marathon County Sheriff's Office

Edgar Police Department

OWI Marinette County OWI Task Force Capt. Scott Ries sries@marinette.wi.us 715-732-5167

Marinette County Sheriff's Department

Marinette Police Department

OWI Marquette County OWI Task Force Capt. Les Crandall lcrandall@co.marquette.wi.us 608-297-2115

Marquette County Sheriff's Office

Endeavor Police Department

Montello Police Department

Neshkoro Police Department

Oxford Police Department

Westfield Police Department

OWI Monroe Countywide Traffic Safety Task Force - OWI Sgt. Jeffrey Leis jeffrey.leis@co.monroe.wi.us 608-487-0111

Monroe County Sheriff's Office

Cashton Police Department

OWI Mount Pleasant / Caledonia OWI Task Force Capt. Brain Smith bsmith@mtpleasantwi.us 262-664-7912

Mount Pleasant Police Department

Caledonia Police Department

OWI Northern Counties OWI Task Force Lt. Michael Malmberg mike.malmberg@ashlandcountysheriff.us 715-685-7640

Ashland Police Department

Bayfield County Sheriff's Office

Hurley Police Department

Iron County Sheriff's Department

OWI Ozaukee County OWI Task Force Capt. Christy Knowles cdlapa@co.ozaukee.wi.us 262-284-7172

Ozaukee County Sheriff's Office

Mequon Police Department

Thiensville Police Department

Cedarburg Police Department

Grafton Police Department

Port Washington Police Department

Saukville Police Department

OWI Polk County OWI Task Force Sgt. Tim O'Hare timo@co.polk.wi.us 715-485-8325

Polk County Sheriff's Office

Amery Police Department

Clear Lake Police Department

Clayton Police Department

Luck Police Department

Osceola Police Department

St. Croix Falls Police Department

OWI Racine County OWI Task Force Capt. Brian Smith bsmith@mtpleasantwi.gov 262-664-7912

Mount Pleasant Police Department

Racine County Sheriff's Office

Racine Police Department
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Sturtevant Police Department

Burlington Police Department

Town of Burlington Police Department

Waterford Police Department

OWI Racine and Kenosha County Sheriffs' Offices OWI Task Force Sgt. David Coughlin david.coughlin@racinecounty.org 262-930-1925

Racine County Sheriff's Office

Kenosha County Sheriff's Office

OWI Rock County OWI Task Force Capt. Gary Groelle gary@co.rock.wi.us 608-757-7906

Rock County Sheriff's Office

Clinton Police Department

Janesville Police Department

Milton Police Department

Town of Turtle Police Department

Fulton Police Department

Town of Milton Police Department

OWI Sauk Countywide Traffic Safety Task Force - OWI Chief Deputy Jeffery Spencerjspencer@co.sauk.wi.us 608-355-3527

Sauk County Sheriff's Office

Reedsburg Police Department

Baraboo Police Department

Sauk Prairie Police Department

Lake Delton Police Department

OWI Sheboygan County OWI Task Force Deputy Chief Chris Ringel ringel@wiplymouthpd.com 920-893-6541

Plymouth Police Department

Sheboygan Police Department

Sheboygan County Sheriff's Department

Kohler Police Department

Elkhart Lake Police Department

OWI Sheriffs' Traffic and OWI Patrols (STOP) Task Force Sgt. Matt Alsaker alsaker.richard@danesheriff.com 608-444-3146

Dane County Sheriff's Office

Rock County Sheriff's Office

Sauk County Sheriff's Office

Jefferson County Sheriff's Office

Iowa County Sheriff's Office

Columbia County Sheriff's Office

OWI Southeast Wisconsin Multijurisdictional OWI Task Force Lt. Gary Gabrish ggabrish@wauwatosa.net 414-471-8430 x 5161

Milwaukee Police Department

Milwaukee County Sheriff's Office

Wauwatosa Police Department

West Allis Police Department

Franklin Police Department

Greenfield Police Department

Hales Corners Police Department

St. Francis Police Department

Bayside Police Department
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South Milwaukee Police Department

Brown Deer Police Department

Fox Point Police Department

Oak Creek Police Department

Muskego Police Department

Waukesha Police Department

Brookfield Police Department

Town of Brookfield Police Department

New Berlin Police Department

Menomonee Falls Police Department

Village of Mukwonago Police Department

Town of Mukwonago Police Department

Elm Grove Police Department

Greendale Police Department

Cudahy Police Department

Village of Pewaukee Police Department

Delafield Police Department

River Hills Police Department

Hartland Police Department

Shorewood Hills Police Department

Whitefish Bay Police Department

West Milwaukee Police Department 

OWI Vernon Countywide Traffic Safety Task Force - OWI Lt. Jason Crume jcrume@vernoncounty.org 608-638-5730

Vernon County Sheriff's Office

Hillsboro Police Department

La Farge Police Department

Readstown Police Department

OWI Walworth County OWI Task Force Sgt. Al Gorecki agorecki@co.walworth.wi.us 262-741-4672

Walworth County Sheriff's Office

Bloomfield Police Department

Darien Police Department

Delavan Police Department

Town of Delavan Police Department

East Troy Police Department

Town of East Troy Police Department

Elkhorn Police Department

Fontana Police Department

Geneva Police Department

Town of Geneva Police Department

Lake Geneva Police Department

Lauderdale Lakes Law Enforcement Patrol

Town of Linn Police Department

Sharon Police Department

Town of Troy Police Department
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UW-Whitewater Police Department

Williams Bay Police Department

OWI Waupaca Countywide Traffic Safety Task Force - OWI Capt. Todd Rasmussen todd.rasmussen@co.waupaca.wi.us 715-258-4466

Waupaca County Sheriff's Office

New London Police Department

OWI Wood Countywide Traffic Safety Task Force - OWI Lt. Lee Garrels lgarrels@co.wood.wi.us 715-421-8711

Wood County Sheriff's Office

Wisconsin Rapids Police Department

Marshfield Police Department

Port Edwards Police Department

Grand Rapids Police Department

Nekoosa Police Department
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